

WPMS No.2068 of 2019

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Rajendra Tamta, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Nagesh Agarwal, Advocate for the respondent no.1.

Mr. Shariq Khurshid, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. D. Barthwal, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

As prayed, two weeks' and no more time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

Petitioners to take fresh steps in order to serve unserved respondents.

List this matter on 04.12.2019.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

Arpan

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

19.11.2019