

WPMS No. 2068 of 2019

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Mahavir Singh Tyagi, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Sunil Chandra, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for the respondent(s).

This writ petition is listed on two Stay Vacation Applications i.e. Stay Application No. 11567/2019, filed by respondent No. 3 and 14172/2019, filed by respondent No. 1 along with the counter affidavits. In response to it, the rejoinder affidavit(s) has already been filed by the petitioner.

In such an eventuality, these applications are permitted to be taken on record along with the counter affidavits to be considered at the stage of final hearing.

List this writ petition after three weeks.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

28.11.2020