

sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2068 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> (Via video conferencing).</p> <p>Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sunil Chandra, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Nagesh Aggarwal, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>There are pending applications preferred by the respondent No.3, wherein, certain additional documents have been sought to be placed on record i.e. sale deed; as well as the documents pertaining to the spot inspection report, and the copy of the orders passed in the other writ petitions.</p> <p>The Miscellaneous Applications (IA Nos.14173 of 2021 and 14174 of 2021) are placed on record. However, its consideration will be subject to the objections if any to be filed by any of the parties to the writ petition.</p> <p>List this writ petition under the head of hearing in the week commencing 13.09.2021.</p> <p>Interim order, if any, would remain extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p>In the meantime, parties to the bunch of writ petitions, if so advised, may exchange the pleadings.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 11.08.2021</p> <p>NR/</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--