

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2068 of 2019 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sunil Chandra, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Nagesh Agarwal, Advocate for respondent no.1. Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate for respondent no.3. Respondent nos.2 & 4 have not yet been served with the notices, though the matter has been directed that in case if they do not file the counter affidavit, the matter would be proceeded against them. But, since, the issue involved in this writ petition arises out of the proceeding under Section 9A-2 of Consolidation of Holding Act, it will be in the interest of justice that the fresh steps be taken by the petitioners to serve respondent nos.2 & 4. Steps would be taken by the petitioners within a period of one week from today. List thereafter. Interim order dated 19.07.2019 would remain extended till next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 07.12.2021</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--